At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial

instrument is at its fair value:

Particulars

As at

31st March 2024

As at

31st March 2023

Variable rate instruments

Long Term Borrowings   -   -

Current Maturities of Long Term

Debts

   -   -

Short Term Borrowings   620.17   1,584.79

Total   620.17   1,584.79

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates

on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the

Company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as

follows:

P
a

g
e
1

1
0

Particulars

Effect of Profit or Loss

50 BP decrease 50 BP increase

31st March 2024

Term Loans   -   -

Loan repayable on demand   3.10   (3.10)

Total   3.10   (3.10)

31st March 2023

Term Loans   -   -

Loan repayable on demand   7.92   (7.92)

Total   7.92   (7.92)

ii) Foreign Exchange Risk

It is the risk that the company may suffer losses as a result of adverse exchange rates movements

during a period in which it has an open position in an individual foreign currency. In addition, the

company may also expose to the following risks on account of foreign exchange exposures as

applicable.

Interest Rate Risk - Which arises from the maturity mismatches of foreign currency position

Settlement Risk - On account of risk of default of the counter parties.

Note 30  - Disclosure as per Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contract with Customers"